# OP \$40.00 87019005

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EXELTIS, S.A.		01/01/2016	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEMO RESEARCH, S.L.	
Street Address:	C/Manuel Pombo Angulo, 28, 3a y 4a Planta	
City:	Madrid	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	28050	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: SPAIN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87019005	ECOZA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7877253144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7877223446

**Email:** serviciosmarcarios@yahoo.com

**Correspondent Name:** Arturo Perez-Guerrero **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 9024163

Address Line 4: SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00902-4163

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arturo Perez-Guerrero
SIGNATURE:	/Arturo Perez-Guerrero/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ECOZA - 87019005#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0875

900382240

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of April 29<sup>th</sup>, 2016 by and between Exeltis S.A. registered at address Via Ferruccio Pelli 17, 6900 Lugano, Switzerland, ("Assignor") and Chemo Research, S.L. registered at address C/ Manuel Pombo Angulo, 28, 3<sup>rd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 28050, Madrid, Spain, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was, as of April 29<sup>th</sup> 2016, the owner of United States trademark application Serial No. 87019005 (the "Application") for the combined trademark ECOZA in connection with "dermatological pharmaceutical products; pharmaceutical preparations for treating skin disorders; pharmaceutical preparations for use in dermatology; medicated topical skin care formulations" in International Class 5; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is, as of April 29<sup>th</sup> 2016, the successor to certain of Assignor's business assets including, without limitation, the Application along with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized thereby, and the portion of Assignor's business to which the Application pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm that on April 29<sup>th</sup> 2016, Assignor did assign, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and that the Assignee did acquire all right, title and interest to and in respect of the Application together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized thereby, and the portion of Assignor's business to which the Application pertain and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.

TVELTICEA

n.///\_\_/

**RECORDED: 10/21/2016** 

Name: Hector Garcia, Nicola Wicki

Title: Legal Representatives

Date: 11 Thy 2016

CHEMO RESEARCH, S.L.

Bv:

Name: Sandra Martín. Ignacio Ponce

Title: Legal Representatives

Date: 68/1/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0876